27
Continuously Improving
Flow Control
OPTION CODES
AB Anti Tamper Vents(s)
AC Lockable Vent(s)
AD Anti Tamper Isolate
AE Lockable Isolate

Anti-Tamper and Lockable
Bonnet (without padlock)
Order key handle separately.
Part # HMATHDL-316
Anti-Tamper and
Lockable
Anti-Tamper
28
Continuously Improving
Flow Control
HM682 shown with round
316SS handwheel - isolate
and vent
HM682 shown with
round 316SS handwheel -
Lockable isolate and vent
1.
2i
n
30
m
m
.6
in
 [1
4m
m
]
2in [50mm]
2.
5
in
 [6
2m
m
] f
ul
ly
 o
pe
n
OPTION DETAIL
Round 316SS Handwheels Option
2in [50mm]
.6
in
 [1
4m
m
]
2.
3i
n
[5
9m
m
]
OPTION CODES
AS Round Hand Wheel for Vent
AT Round Hand Wheel for Isolate
AV Round Hand Wheel for Equalize
BC Round Hand Wheel - Lockable Vent
BE Round Hand Wheel - Lockable Isolate
BG Round Hand Wheel - Lockable Equalize
29
Continuously Improving
Flow Control
OPTION DETAIL
Option AP Panel Nut on Bonnet
 2.3in [58mm] FULLY OPEN
 0.3in [7.75mm]
 0.2in [5mm]
 PANEL CUT OUT 0.75in [ 19mm]